Company for the year ended 30 June 2016 and the accountant’s report of the Target Group as
set out in Appendix II to this Circular.

The Unaudited Pro Forma Financial Information has been prepared by the Directors solely
for illustrative purposes only and is based on a number of assumptions, estimates and currently
available information. Because of its hypothetical nature, the Unaudited Pro Forma Financial
Information may not reflect the true picture of the financial position of the Enlarged Group had
the Proposed Acquisition been completed as at 30 June 2016 or at any future date.

APPENDIX III UNAUDITED PRO FORMA FINANCIAL INFORMATION
OF THE ENLARGED GROUP

– III-1 –

B. UNAUDITED PRO FORMA FINANCIAL INFORMATION OF THE ENLARGED
GROUP

(1) Unaudited Pro Forma Consolidated Statement of Assets and Liabilities of the
Enlarged Group

The Group
as at 30

June 2016

The Target
Group as

at 30 June
2016 Pro forma adjustments

Unaudited
pro forma

statement of
assets and

liabilities of
the Enlarged
Group as at

30 June 2016
HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000
Note 1 Note 2 Note 3 Note 4 Note 5

(audited) (audited) (unaudited) (unaudited) (unaudited) (unaudited)

Non-current Assets
Property, plant and equipment 187,409 — 281,509 1,516 470,434
Investment properties — 283,000 (1,491) (281,509) —
Land use rights 23,087 — 23,087
Intangible assets 35,321 — 35,321
Deferred tax assets 4,581 — 4,581

250,398 283,000 533,423

Current Assets
Inventories 17,733 — 17,733
Amount due from customers for

contract works 317,082 — 317,082
Trade and other receivables 842,276 223 842,499
Cash and bank balances 1,325,926 289 (278,505) 1,047,710

2,503,017 512 2,225,024

Current Liabilities
Amount due to customers for

contract works 1,138,368 — 1,138,368
Amount due to the immediate

holding company — 154,280 (154,280) —
Trade and other payables 654,923 2,827 1,516 659,266
Taxation payable 14,471 689 15,160

1,807,762 157,796 1,812,794

Net Current Assets/(Liabilities) 695,255 (157,284) 412,230

Total Assets Less Current
Liabilities 945,653 125,716 945,653

Non-current Liabilities
Deferred tax liabilities 44,485 3,491 (3,491) 44,485

44,485 3,491 44,485

Net assets 901,168 122,225 901,168

APPENDIX III UNAUDITED PRO FORMA FINANCIAL INFORMATION
OF THE ENLARGED GROUP

– III-2 –

(2) Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Financial Information of the Enlarged Group

1. The balances were extracted from the audited consolidated statement of financial position of the
Group as at 30 June 2016 as set out in the published annual report of the Company for the year